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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES (NOS. 7-8) has been served by electronic mail to Thomas 

A. Jernigan, Federal Executive Agencies, AFCEC/JA-ULFSC, 139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1, 

Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403, Thomas.Jernigan.3@us.af.mil, and that a true copy thereof 

has been furnished to the following by electronic mail this 2nd day of August, 2016: 

R. Wade Litchfield 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 
wade.litchfield@fpl.com 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

  
J.R. Kelly/Patricia Christensen/ 
Charles J. Rehwinkel/Erik Sayler/ 
Stephanie Morse 
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32311 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
sayler.eric@leg.state.fl.us 
morse.stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal  
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.  
118 North Gadsden Street  
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com  
 

  
Stephanie U. Roberts 
Walmart Stores East, LP 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27103 
sroberts@spilmanlaw.com 

Derrick Price Williamson 
Walmart Stores East, LP  
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, Pennslyvania 17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
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Robert Scheffel Wright/John T. LaVia, III 
Gardner, Bist, Bowden, Bush, Dee, LaVia & 
Wright, P.A. 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, Florida 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 

Kenneth L. Wiseman/Mark F. Sundback/ 
William M. Rappolt 
Andrews Kurth LLP 
1350 I Street NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
kwiseman@ andrewskurth.com 
msundback@andrewskurth.com 
wrappolt@andrewskurth.com 

  
John B. Coffman 
John B. Coffman, LLC 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 
john@johncoffman.net 

Jack McRay, Advocacy Manager 
AARP Florida 
200 West College Avenue, # 304 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
jmcray@aarp.org 
 

  
Nathan A. Skop, Esq. 
420 NW 50th Blvd. 
Gainesville, Florida 32607 
n_skop@hotmail.com 
 

Diana Csank  
Staff Attorney  
Sierra Club  
50 F St. NW, 8th Floor  
Washington, DC 20001  
diana.csank@sierraclub.org 
 

  
  
 

 

/s/ Suzanne S. Brownless 
SUZANNE S. BROWNLESS 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us 
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	STAFF'S SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO  FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES (NOS. 7-8)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	7. Please refer to witness Andrews’ Direct Testimony, page 10, for the following requests.
	a. Please provide all the third party reviews, if any, on the BCA Depreciation Model.
	b. Please identify all the public utility proceedings, if any, in which the BCA Depreciation Model was used in formulating the depreciation-related recommendations.

	8. Please refer to witness Andrews’ Direct Testimony, page 10, for the following questions.
	a. Please provide all the reasons for specifically choosing retirement history from 1995-2014, versus 1985-2014, 1990-2014, 1993-2014, 1997-2014, etc. as the base to determining the average service live (ASL) for Accounts 362, 365, and 369.1.
	b. Please explain whether witness Andrews tried estimating ASLs using historical retirement period other than 1995-2014 and 1941-2014 for Accounts 362, 365, and 369.1. If your response is affirmative, please provide the corresponding results. If your ...
	c. Please explain why only Accounts 362, 365, and 369.1 need to use retirement history from 1995-2014 in determining the associated ASLs.
	d. Please explain whether witness Andrews tried to use historical retirements from 1995-2014 in estimating/verifying the ASLs for other accounts included in FPL’s 2015 Depreciation Study. If your response is affirmative, please provide the correspondi...
	e. Please explain whether witness Andrew tried estimating the ASLs, using retirement history different from 1995-2014 and 1941-2014, for accounts other than 362, 365, and 369.1 included in FPL’s 2015 Depreciation Study. If your response is affirmative...
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